LIBRART OF THE FOURAL FORVE BANK (5 1990)

K.3 No. 34

AMIOURCENENT BY

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

For the week ending September, 19, 1953

CHANGES IN STATE BANK DEMBERSHIP

District

3

3

Date effective

9-14-53

Merger and Establishment of Branch

Girard Trust Corn Exchange Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, a State member, and National Bank of Germantown and Trust Company, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, merged under the charter and title of Girard Trust Corn Exchange Bank. A branch was established in the former location of National Bank of Germantown and Trust Company.

Establishment of Branch

The Pennsylvania Company for Banking and Trusts, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, a State member, has established a branch at 2490 North 54th Street.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis 9-14-53